

NO. A10-1108

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

Superior Shores Lakehome Association,

Appellant,

vs.

Jensen-Re Partners, a Minnesota General Partnership
and Joseph Re, individually,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Mark M. Nolan (#79418)
NOLAN, THOMPSON & LEIGHTON
710 Lawson Commons
380 St. Peter Street
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102
(651) 227-6661

Peter G. Mikhail (#249907)
KENNEDY & GRAVEN,
CHARTERED
470 U.S. Bank Plaza
200 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 337-9300

Attorneys for Appellant
Superior Shores Lakehome Association

Attorneys for Respondents
Jensen-Re Partners and Joseph Re

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Uniform Condominium Act Offers Several Approaches to Meet the Parties Intentions.	2
II. There is a Legal Basis to Return Unit 57 to a Single Unit. ...	5
III. Attorney Fees and Interest	6
SUMMARY	7
ADDENDUM:	
Sales Flyer for Respondents' Marketing of Unit 57A, Exhibit A to Affidavit of Clayton Hearn dated August 21, 2009	ADD-1
Sales Flyer for Respondents' Marketing of Unit 57B, Exhibit B to Affidavit of Clayton Hearn dated August 21, 2009	ADD-3
Sales Flyer in Offering Materials of Boehlands who Sold the Property to Respondents, Exhibit D to Affidavit of Clayton Hearn dated August 21, 2009	ADD-5

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	<u>Pages</u>
<i>Berg v. Carlstrom</i> , 347 N.W.2d 809 (Minn. 1984).....	4
<i>First National Bank v. Ramier</i> , 311 N.W.2d 502 (Minn. 1981).	5
<i>ServiceMaster of St. Cloud v. GAB Bus. Servs., Inc.</i> , 544 N.W.2d 302 (Minn. 1996).....	4
<i>Swanson v. Parkway Estates Townhouse Assn.</i> , 567 N.W.2d 767 (Minn. Ct. App. 1997).....	3
 Statutes:	
Minn. Stat. §515A, et seq. (Uniform Condominium Act)	passim
Minn. Stat. §515A.1-103(19)	5
Minn. Stat. §515A.1-108	3
Minn. Stat. §515A.1-113	3
Minn. Stat. §515A.1-114	3
Minn. Stat. §515A.2-110	5
